## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 23220/0156			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BNP Paribas			05/24/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name: TEMCOR					
Street Address:	150 W. Walnut Str	150 W. Walnut Street, Suite 150			
City:	Gardena				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90248	90248			
Property Type		Number 4843773			
Patent Number:		4843773			
Patent Number:		4833843			
Patent Number: 4		1611442		1843773	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (714)755-829 ipdocket@lw				
		oddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via US		
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive   Address Line 2: Suite 2000					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		049018-0020		╢	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rhonda DeLeon			
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC (16)#pa source=DOC (16)#pa					

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 24, 2012, is made by BNP PARIBAS, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TEMCOR, a California corporation, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Grant of Trademark Interest dated September 10, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Interest</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4060/0273, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Interest);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Grant of Trademark Interest dated September 10, 2009 (the "<u>Patent Security Interest</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 23220/0156, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Interest);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent				
By: Mr. M				
Name: SEALL DAVENPORT				
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR				

049018-0020

LA\2671837.1

### PATENT REEL: 028358 FRAME: 0533

### SCHEDULE I

#### to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

### TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / (App. No.)	
U.S.	0876849	
U.S.	0951683	
Taiwan	096083	
Benelux	072750	
European Community	1047166	
Japan .	4233334	
KOREA	433043	
KOREA	45518	
China	1186992	
China	1189916	
	U.S. U.S. Taiwan Benelux European Community Japan KOREA KOREA China	

### PATENTS

### Patents Issued:

Patent .	Jurisdiction	Pat. No. / (App. No.)
Mounting of glazing panels	U.S.	4,843,773
Vaulted dome structure	U.S.	4,833,843
Large span dome	U.S.	4,611,442
Dual-network dome structure	Hong Kong	HK 1022941

.

### Patents Pending:

None.

LA\2671837.1

049018-0020

# PATENT REEL: 028358 FRAME: 0534

**RECORDED: 06/12/2012**